
1st RACE. (C1) Post 1:00PM QUARTER HORSE Certified N. D. Bred
MAIDEN

PURSE $4,500 (Includes $3,300 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from TMBC) 350 Yards
FOR CERTIFIED ND BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 LIZS SPECIAL COPY '20 F 124 Tarasenco, T Leonard, S Charbonneau, J
2 REBS ICED CORONA (B) '20 C 124 Morin, R Haar, A Haar, A
3 BRAVE HEART COURAGE (BL) '20 G 124 Padilla, A Bercier, John and Longie, Lorrin (Lessee) Delorme, M
4 FERGIES HAPPY (B) '20 F 124 Delorme, L Grossman, K Delorme, M
5 IMA FLASHY CORONA '20 G 124 Frink, D Bubel, J Counts, T
6 BP PHOENIX TO WIN (B) '20 C 124 Calzada, E Bishoff, D Haar, A
7 TARLAS HOT CORONA '20 F 124 Desjarlais, C Bubel, J Counts, T

7
2nd RACE. (CX2) Post 1:25PM MAIDEN
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 EXODUS AND HOPE (BL) '17 M 126 Frink, D R J Haar and J J Hitt Haar, R
2 CHAMA '19 F 126 Tarasenco, T Suter, M Suter, M
3 A C'S OLIVIA ROSE (BL) '20 F 124 Desjarlais, C Dolphus, J Dolphus, J
4 P R COMIN IN HOT (B) '19 F 126 Delorme, L Delorme, Jr., L Cavanaugh, P
5 FLASHY KITTEN (BL) '19 F 126 Calzada, E Brandt, P Haar, A

5
3rd RACE. (C6) Post 1:50PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
PURSE $4,700 (Includes $3,300 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from TMBC) 350 Yards
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 KOOL CHARLY (B) '20 G 124 Tarasenco, T Decoteau, B Decoteau, B
2 KGS WISH (B) '20 F 124 Delorme, L Charboneau, B Charbonneau, J
3 MOUNTAINS ARE BLUE '20 G 124 Cervantes, U Smith, R Deshazo, L
4 VOLCOMS SHADOW (BL) '20 G 124 Morin, R Allery, M Allery, M
5 DCR ALL FIRED UP (B) '20 G 124 Calzada, E Haar, A Haar, A
6 MISS VALS CORONA '20 F 124 Desjarlais, C Bubel, J Counts, T
7 GABRIELS WAY (LN) '17 G 126 Padilla, A Delorme, D Delorme, M
8 JENNAS QUICK JESS '20 F 124 Frink, D Bubel, J Counts, T

8
4th RACE. (CX3) Post 2:15PM Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR CERTIFIED ND BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2023.
1 BONNIE AND (BL) '18 M 121 Desjarlais, C Boschee, G Dolphus, J
2 TRICKY KID (BL) '15 H 126 Calzada, E Longie, Jr., L Longie, Jr., L
3 BIG ENDER (BL) '17 G 126 Delorme, L Backhaus, L Delorme, M
4 TIFF'S DREAM (BL) '14 G 126 Frink, D Keefe, M Haar, R
5 REAL CRAFTY PIE (BL) '19 G 126 Tarasenco, T Boschee, G Dolphus, J

5
5th RACE. (C3) Post 2:40PM CLAIMING $3,500
PURSE $4,500 (Includes $3,300 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from TMBC) 5 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 I CINC EYE LUV U (BL) '19 F $3,500 121 Desjarlais, C Dolphus, J Dolphus, J
2 RIVER BISCUIT (BL) '19 F $3,500 121 Tarasenco, T Ness, J Ness, J
3 AL'S PRINCESS '18 M $3,500 121 Morin, R Dolphus, J Dolphus, J
4 MISSEN THE POINT (BL) '18 M $3,500 121 Delorme, L Cavanaugh, C Cavanaugh, P
5 GOLDEN STAR ROCK (BL) '17 G $3,500 126 Cervantes, U Dolphus, J Dolphus, J
6 WANDAS CAFE (BL) '18 M $3,500 121 Frink, D Delorme, W Cavanaugh, P

6
6th RACE. (C4) Post 3:05PM CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $4,500 (Includes $3,300 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from TMBC) 5 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 GENES FEATHER (BL) '17 G $5,000 126 Frink, D Delorme, W Cavanaugh, P
2 I'M SHINING LADY (BL) '19 F $5,000 121 Delorme, L Mathiason, L Delorme, M
3 A P GUNNER (B) '18 G $5,000 126 Morin, R Dolphus, J Dolphus, J
4 DIABLO CUERNO (BL) '18 G $5,000 126 Calzada, E Haar, A Haar, A
5 HANDY BOY (BL) '19 G $5,000 126 Desjarlais, C Dolphus, J Dolphus, J

5
7th RACE. (C7) Post 3:30PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $4,500 (Includes $3,300 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from TMBC) 5 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 BER MIS BOY (BL) '18 G $5,000 126 Tarasenco, T Ness, J (Lessee) Ness, J
2 FLY WITH CLASS (BL) '17 G $5,000 126 Calzada, E Vander Vorst, G Haar, A
3 CLASSICALLY WICKED (BL) '20 F $5,000 119 Cerevantes, A Haar, R Haar, R
4 EXOTIC GENTLEMAN (BL) '19 G $5,000 126 Frink, D Haar, R Haar, R
5 FEDORA KID '20 F $5,000 119 Delorme, L Davis, K Davis, T

5
Off Races:C2 - C5 - CX1

Extra Races For Sunday, June 4, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 1, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 Certified N. D. Bred MAIDEN
Purse $5,000. (Includes $5,000 from NDTA) For Certified North Dakota Bred
Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won A Race In 2023.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) For Three
Year Olds and Upward For horses that have not started in 2023.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2022 -
2023.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Carol Sivak Cell: 509 557 9056
Overnight subject to change.
SCRATCH TIME IS 8:00 A.M. DAY AFTER ENTRIES
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ABSOLUTELY NO ONE ON THE RACETRACK WITHOUT
A HELMET AND VEST.!!!! PER STEWARDS!!! NO WARNINGS
JUST FINES.
THANK YOU HORSEMEN FOR YOUR HELP!!!

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM

CHIPPEWA DOWNS
www.racewithtrs.com

SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023
Scratch: Friday, June 2



X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from TMBC) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races or For Certified North Dakota Filles and Mares that have not won a race in
2023.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM

CHIPPEWA DOWNS
www.racewithtrs.com

SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023
Scratch: Friday, June 2



A R# PP

A C'S OLIVIA ROSE
AL'S PRINCESS
A P GUNNER

B R# PP

BER MIS BOY
BIG ENDER
BONNIE AND
BP PHOENIX TO WIN
BRAVE HEART COURAGE

C R# PP

CHAMA
CLASSICALLY WICKED

D R# PP

DCR ALL FIRED UP
DIABLO CUERNO

E R# PP

EXODUS AND HOPE
EXOTIC GENTLEMAN

F R# PP

FEDORA KID
FERGIES HAPPY
FLASHY KITTEN
FLY WITH CLASS

G R# PP

GABRIELS WAY
GENES FEATHER
GOLDEN STAR ROCK

H R# PP

HANDY BOY

I R# PP

I'M SHINING LADY
I CINC EYE LUV U
IMA FLASHY CORONA

J R# PP

JENNAS QUICK JESS

K R# PP

KGS WISH
KOOL CHARLY

L R# PP

LIZS SPECIAL COPY

M R# PP

MISSEN THE POINT
MISS VALS CORONA
MOUNTAINS ARE BLUE

P R# PP

P R COMIN IN HOT

R R# PP

REAL CRAFTY PIE
REBS ICED CORONA
RIVER BISCUIT

T R# PP

TARLAS HOT CORONA
TIFF'S DREAM
TRICKY KID

V R# PP

VOLCOMS SHADOW

W R# PP

WANDAS CAFE

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023

41 In Body

0 Also Eligible

41 Total In Today

CHIPPEWA DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIRST DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023


